

Chatham County, NC

Legislation Text

File #: 18-2800, Version: 1

Vote on a request to approve the appointment of Phillip Cox to the Appearance Commission

Action Requested: Vote on a request to approve the appointment of Phillip Cox to the Appearance Commission

Introduction & Background: Mary DeAngelo resigned from the Appearance Commission this summer. The County advertised the vacancy and received one application from Phillip Cox. Mr. Cox currently serves on the Chatham Board of Adjustment and also on the Grand Trees of Chatham.

Discussion & Analysis: Mr. Cox's term will expire June 30, 2020.

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan: N/A

Budgetary Impact: N/A

Recommendation: Motion to approve the appointment of Phillip Cox to the Appearance Commission